

Notice to Shareholders on Payment of Liquidation Value of PJSC Detsky Mir

Dear Shareholders,

In connection with incoming enquiries, Public Joint Stock Company Detsky Mir informs shareholders that the distribution of PJSC Detsky Mir property remaining after settlements with creditors (hereinafter referred to as the liquidation value) among shareholders continues to be carried out in accordance with the procedure established by the legislation of the Russian Federation.

Payment of the liquidation value shall be made in Russian rubles by bank transfer to the bank accounts of Detsky Mir shareholders indicated in the list of entities entitled to receive the liquidation value (hereinafter - the list of entities). We draw the attention of PJSC Detsky Mir shareholders to the following information:

If you have not yet received a liquidation value payment, this may be due to insufficient or incorrect information on the list of entities, regulatory restrictions, order of priority of payments or technical reasons. To clarify the payment status or provide additional data, please send a request to <u>ir@detmir.ru</u>.

Following the liquidation of PJSC Detsky Mir, payments of the liquidation value to the shareholders of PJSC Detsky Mir, who for any reason did not receive the liquidation value, will be made by the paying agents:

(1) Joint Stock Company Independent Registrar Company R.O.S.T. (OGRN 1027739216757, address: 107076, Russia, Moscow, Stromynka Street, Building 18, Block 5B);

(2) by Limited Liability Company DM (OGRN 1237770205232, address: 119415, Russia, Moscow, intracity municipal district Prospekt Vernadskogo, Vernadsky Avenue, Building 37, Block 3).

If you have any questions regarding the payment of liquidation value after the liquidation of PJSC Detsky Mir, please contact LLC DM at <u>ir@detmir.ru</u>.

Chairman of the Liquidation Commission PJSC Detsky Mir

Sergey Bellevich